

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 9214/2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.K. GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swaroop, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. J. Francis, AOR  
Mr. Hari K.V., Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)  
(Signed order is placed on the file)(VEENA KHERA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9214 OF 2012

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

A.K. GUPTA & ANR.

...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the respondents states that pursuant to the impugned order Respondent No. 1 was given promotion. It may not be proper at this stage to cancel the promotion given long back.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed without going into the merits of the correctness of the High Court judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI  
11TH JULY, 2017

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]